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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 77

 16,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,513 

 12,372 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,382 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 288 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,259 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA SAPEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,332 

Unrecorded  2,181 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 78

 15,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 965 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,545 

 10,923 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,929 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 320 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,314 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRZUZH RICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIARRAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPO SWINEG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN L WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMEEN CHAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,509 

Unrecorded  2,036 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 79

 16,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 920 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,258 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,258 

 12,430 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,294 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 270 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,261 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL PENA MOSQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDY CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVEN MANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WINIFRED COULTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,296 

Unrecorded  1,962 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 80

 21,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,782 

 14,960 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,164 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 582 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,653 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL ABEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN RULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH VARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ VAREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIYAN A TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ANTHONY MAMECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 5 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHE MAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONANDO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSELY RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,405 

Unrecorded  2,377 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 81

 29,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 496 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,172 

 20,838 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,632 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 807 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,038 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABIGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER AKULOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN PIZARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA L KALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE SOLLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WASBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEISSBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME DRAYFUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PAGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNAINE HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JAKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE NALGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 81

 1 LINDA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY BAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRICA SCOSS MCFALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MANKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN E. LAWENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULAIKA VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,398 

Unrecorded  2,774 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 82

 31,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,070 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,958 

 19,540 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,739 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,038 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,936 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABUISI ABDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LANCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMITA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMEMTILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC R DARMETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAWK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONH FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA CARRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUNATOLA JOSEPH FALA-ALADE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON BELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN EZELL (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,301 

Unrecorded  2,657 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 83

 20,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,193 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,798 

 17,238 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,221 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 218 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,166 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEWET HABTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEEMA ONYEKWENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PAGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,872 

Unrecorded  1,926 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 84

 17,488 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,701 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,701 

 12,889 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,543 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 303 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,699 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CANDELARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISA M ALAYETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN LOPEZ CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCH COUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARLA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATONYA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,473 

Unrecorded  2,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 85

 17,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,499 

 12,988 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,868 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 332 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,308 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIENNE CANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,524 

Unrecorded  1,975 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 86

 16,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,299 

 10,136 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,519 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 301 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,078 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALONZO SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA SHEINDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BASANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,052 

Unrecorded  4,247 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Assembly District 87

 20,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,779 

 15,828 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,195 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 379 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,562 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDUL AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA GIANALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBRUSEMOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREM NANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZAHID HOQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD DRAMMAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED SHAFIE (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,016 

Unrecorded  2,763 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 222,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,828 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  241,304 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  241,304 

 160,142 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,486 GRACE MARRERO (REPUBLICAN)

 4,838 GRACE MARRERO (CONSERVATIVE)

 17,274 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDUL AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABUISI ABDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER AKULOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN PIZARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 14 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA L KALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CANDELARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRZUZH RICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMITA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL ABEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CHRISTIAN RULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISA M ALAYETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA SHEINDOW (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE SOLLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN LOPEZ CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMEMTILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH VARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WASBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEISSBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL PENA MOSQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC R DARMETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME DRAYFUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA SAPEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA GIANALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE POLANCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAWK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEWET HABTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEEMA ONYEKWENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBRUSEMOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BASANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET PAGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCH COUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNAINE HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JAKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONH FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREM NANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 2 KARLA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDY CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVEN MANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIARRAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE NALGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATONYA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ VAREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIENNE CANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIYAN A TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY BAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRICA SCOSS MCFALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MANKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA CARRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZAHID HOQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD DRAMMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ANTHONY MAMECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUNATOLA JOSEPH FALA-ALADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPO SWINEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 23 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON BELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHE MAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN L WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONANDO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSELY RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMEEN CHAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN E. LAWENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN EZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED SHAFIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 164 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 WINIFRED COULTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULAIKA VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  214,178 

Unrecorded  27,126 

Page 18 of 19



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:38AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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